

TIP NO

10.200 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING, PROFILE MILLING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

VARIOUS

				S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	
				WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		100,000.00		105,000.00	106,270.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	211 TON	65.00	13,715.00	85.00	17,935.00	10,550.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 0.75" MILLING	156,781 SY	1.30	203,815.30	1.20	188,137.20	258,688.65
0004	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1½" MILLING	8,876 SY	2.00	17,752.00	1.75	15,533.00	31,066.00
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	5,520 SY	7.35	40,572.00	5.95	32,844.00	51,336.00
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	95 TON	100.00	9,500.00	150.00	14,250.00	8,075.00
0007	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	13,938 TON	68.00	947,784.00	54.00	752,652.00	682,265.10
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	842 TON	500.00	421,000.00	760.00	639,920.00	627,290.00
0009	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	8 TON	400.00	3,200.00	350.00	2,800.00	4,800.00
0010	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	5 EA	1,250.00	6,250.00	750.00	3,750.00	6,475.00
0011	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	13 EA	675.00	8,775.00	700.00	9,100.00	9,360.00
0012	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	16 EA	675.00	10,800.00	625.00	10,000.00	11,520.00
0013	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,183 SF	6.90	8,162.70	8.10	9,582.30	7,630.35
0014	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		132,785.00		146,750.00	97,883.00
0015	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	214,457 LF	0.46	98,650.22	0.46	98,650.22	132,963.34
0016	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	940 LF	1.20	1,128.00	1.20	1,128.00	1,880.00
0017	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	1,981 LF	2.00	3,962.00	2.00	3,962.00	4,952.50
0018	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	485 LF	9.00	4,365.00	9.00	4,365.00	5,820.00
0019	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	16 EA	90.00	1,440.00	90.00	1,440.00	1,600.00
0020	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	67 EA	90.00	6,030.00	90.00	6,030.00	7,705.00
0021	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	218,618 LF	0.11	24,047.98	0.11	24,047.98	19,675.62
0022	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	940 LF	0.80	752.00	0.80	752.00	940.00
0023	4825000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	1,981 LF	1.00	1,981.00	1.00	1,981.00	2,971.50
0024	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	485 LF	3.00	1,455.00	3.00	1,455.00	1,455.00
0025	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	16 EA	40.00	640.00	40.00	640.00	720.00
0026	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	67 EA	40.00	2,680.00	40.00	2,680.00	3,015.00
0027	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 GENERIC MARKING, 4" X 90 M WHITE THERMO (SKIP & MINI SKIP)	4,161 LF	0.46	1,914.06	0.46	1,914.06	2,579.82
0028	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	1,038 EA	3.20	3,321.60	3.20	3,321.60	5,190.00
0029	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	4 EA	450.00	1,800.00	450.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
0030	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	2,050 LF	9.25	18,962.50	9.25	18,962.50	18,962.50
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL 2,097,240.36		TOTAL 2,121,382.86	TOTAL 2,125,439.38
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL 2,097,240.36		SUB-TOTAL 2,121,382.86	SUB-TOTAL 2,125,439.38

TIP NO

10.200 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING, PROFILE MILLING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

VARIOUS

JOHNSON BROTHERS UTILITY &  
PAVING CO INC  
LILLINGTON, NC

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO  
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			130,884.50		138,500.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	211	TON	100.00	21,100.00	83.00	17,513.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 0.75" MILLING	156,781	SY	2.10	329,240.10	2.35	368,435.35
0004	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1½" MILLING	8,876	SY	3.60	31,953.60	4.45	39,498.20
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	5,520	SY	9.35	51,612.00	10.25	56,580.00
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	95	TON	141.00	13,395.00	107.00	10,165.00
0007	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	13,938	TON	63.00	878,094.00	85.00	1,184,730.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	842	TON	770.00	648,340.00	775.00	652,550.00
0009	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	8	TON	350.00	2,800.00	500.00	4,000.00
0010	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	5	EA	1,250.00	6,250.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
0011	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	13	EA	675.00	8,775.00	730.00	9,490.00
0012	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	16	EA	675.00	10,800.00	730.00	11,680.00
0013	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,183	SF	7.55	8,931.65	8.08	9,558.64
0014	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			100,000.00		55,000.00
0015	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	214,457	LF	0.62	132,963.34	0.62	132,963.34
0016	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	940	LF	2.00	1,880.00	2.00	1,880.00
0017	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	1,981	LF	2.50	4,952.50	2.50	4,952.50
0018	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	485	LF	12.00	5,820.00	12.00	5,820.00
0019	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	16	EA	100.00	1,600.00	100.00	1,600.00
0020	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	67	EA	115.00	7,705.00	115.00	7,705.00
0021	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	218,618	LF	0.09	19,675.62	0.09	19,675.62
0022	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	940	LF	1.00	940.00	1.00	940.00
0023	4825000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	1,981	LF	1.50	2,971.50	1.50	2,971.50
0024	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	485	LF	3.00	1,455.00	3.00	1,455.00
0025	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	16	EA	45.00	720.00	45.00	720.00
0026	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	67	EA	45.00	3,015.00	45.00	3,015.00
0027	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 GENERIC MARKING, 4" X 90 M WHITE THERMO (SKIP & MINI SKIP)	4,161	LF	0.62	2,579.82	0.62	2,579.82
0028	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	1,038	EA	5.00	5,190.00	5.00	5,190.00
0029	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	4	EA	450.00	1,800.00	450.00	1,800.00
0030	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	2,050	LF	9.25	18,962.50	9.25	18,962.50
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	2,454,406.13	TOTAL	2,777,430.47
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	2,454,406.13	SUB-TOTAL	2,777,430.47

2023CPT.06.06.10431.1, 2023CPT.06.06.20431.1

TIP NO

10.200 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING, PROFILE MILLING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

VARIOUS

---

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	2,097,240.36
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	2	2,121,382.86
HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	3	2,125,439.38
JOHNSON BROTHERS UTILITY & PAVING CO INC	4	2,454,406.13
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	5	2,777,430.47